

Kellogg's® Rice Krispies Treats® Original bars

Crisp rice cereal and marshmallow square.

Product Type
Rice Krispies Treats

Product Category

UPC Code
3800035054

Servings/Case
96 ct

Sizes
0.78 oz

Format
Retail Pack

Gross Weight
6.18

Allergen Information
CONTAINS MILK AND SOY
INGREDIENTS.

Dietary Exchange Per Serving
1 Carbohydrate

Kosher Status
Not Certified

Grain Ounce Equivalents
0

Shelf Life
240 days (8 months)

Country of Origin
Distributed in USA



Date Printed: 01/12/2017

Kellogg's®
Rice Krispies Treats®

Nutrition Facts		Amount/Serving	%DV*	Amount/Serving	%DV*
Serv. Size	1 Bar (22g)	Total Fat 2g	3%	Total Carb. 17g	6%
Calories	90	Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%	Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Fat Calories	20	Trans Fat 0g		Sugars 8g	
*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.		Cholesterol 0mg	0%	Protein less than 1g	
		Sodium 105mg	4%		
Vitamin A 4% • Vitamin C 0% • Calcium 0% • Iron 2% • Vitamin D 2% Thiamin 10% • Riboflavin 10% • Niacin 10% • Vitamin B ₆ 10% • Folic Acid 6%					

INGREDIENTS: TOASTED RICE CEREAL (RICE, SUGAR, SALT, MALT FLAVORING, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B₂], FOLIC ACID), MARSHMALLOW (CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, GELATIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), FRUCTOSE, MARGARINE (VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS], WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], DATEM, ACETYLATED MONOGLYCERIDES, BHT FOR FRESHNESS, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF DEXTROSE, GLYCERIN, SALT, NIACINAMIDE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B₆), THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B₁), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B₂), SOY LECITHIN.
CONTAINS MILK AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

NLI#07539